JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

March 21, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Sen. Devlin, Chair
Sen. Avakian
Sen. Nelson

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 61, 62A

Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Rep. Garrard
Rep. Burley

Rep. Clem
Rep. Nolan

Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5542, Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board - Public Hearing

SB 5543, Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board Capital Construction

Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 61A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:37 AM
Opens Public Hearing on SB 5542, Oregon Watershed
Enhancement Board and SB 5543, Oregon Watershed
Enhancement Board Capital Construction
006 Paul Siebert, Analyst, Enters Statutes Governing Oregon Watershed Enhancement
Legislative Fiscal Office Board’s Grant Program (Exhibit #1)
012 Chair Devlin
017 Tom Byler, Executive Continues with department budget presentation of Exhibit #6
Director, Oregon from 3/20/07
Watershed
Enhancement Board
126 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
127 Sen. Nelson
134 Mr. Byler
140 Sen. Nelson
144 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
146 Sen. Nelson
147 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
149 Mr. Byler
171 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
175 Mr. Byler
273 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
273 Sen. Avakian
280 Mr. Byler
300 Sen. Avakian
305 Mr. Byler



314
317
319
320
323
325
328
336
343
347
374
400
401
402
413
TAPE 62A

001
020

031
045
047
050

055
189

192
193
198
201
202
203
204
234
235
289
290
294
303
312
333
338
340
371

Sen. Avakian
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Avakian
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Byler

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Garrard

Mr. Byler

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Burley

Sen. Avakian

Mr. Byler

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Avakian

Mr. Byler

Mr. Byler
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Sen. Avakian
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Avakian
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Mr. Byler
Chair Devlin

Mr. Byler
Chair Devlin
Mr. Byler
Chair Devlin
Mr. Byler
Chair Devlin
Mr. Byler
Chair Devlin
Mr. Byler
Chair Devlin
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Byler
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Byler
Rep. Garrard
Chair Devlin
Mr. Byler
Rep. Garrard

Continues with department budget presentation

Begins discussion of Key Performance Measures



381

408

417
TAPE 61B

001
004

024
040
041
065
067
068
071
072

084
087
089
091
106
116
133
142
147
163
166

Mr. Byler
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Byler

Mr. Byler
Chair Devlin

Mr. Byler
Chair Devlin
Mr. Byler
Chair Devlin
Mr. Byler
Chair Devlin
Mr. Byler

Greg Sieglitz, Monitoring

Program Manager,
Oregon Watershed
Enhancement Board

Mr. Siebert

Mr. Byler

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Byler

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Avakian
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Chair Devlin

Mr. Siebert

Chair Devlin

Continues with department budget presentation

Adjourns the hearing at 9:50 AM



