JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

March 21, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 61, 62A
Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Burley
Members Excused:		Rep. Clem Rep. Nolan
Staff Present:	Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5542, Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board - Public Hearing SB 5543, Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board Capital Construction - Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 61A		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:37 AM
		Opens Public Hearing on SB 5542, Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board and SB 5543, Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board Capital Construction
006	Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Enters Statutes Governing Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board's Grant Program (Exhibit #1)
012	Chair Devlin	
017	Tom Byler, Executive Director, Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board	Continues with department budget presentation of Exhibit #6 from 3/20/07
126	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
127	Sen. Nelson	
134	Mr. Byler	
140	Sen. Nelson	
144	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
146	Sen. Nelson	
147	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
149	Mr. Byler	
171	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
175	Mr. Byler	
273	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
273	Sen. Avakian	
280	Mr. Byler	
300	Sen. Avakian	
305	Mr. Byler	

314	Sen. Avakian	
317	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
319	Sen. Avakian	
320	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
323	Mr. Byler	
325	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
328	Rep. Garrard	
336	Mr. Byler	
343	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
347	Rep. Burley	
374	Sen. Avakian	
400	Mr. Byler	
401	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
402	Sen. Avakian	
413	Mr. Byler	
TAPE 62A		
001	Mr. Byler	Continues with department budget presentation
020	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
031	Sen. Avakian	
045	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
047	Sen. Avakian	
050	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
055	Mr. Byler	Begins discussion of Key Performance Measures
189	Chair Devlin	
192	Mr. Byler	
193	Chair Devlin	
198	Mr. Byler	
201	Chair Devlin	
202	Mr. Byler	
203	Chair Devlin	
204	Mr. Byler	
234	Chair Devlin	
235	Mr. Byler	
289	Chair Devlin	
290	Rep. Garrard	
294	Mr. Byler	
303	Rep. Garrard	
312	Mr. Byler	
333	Rep. Garrard	
338	Chair Devlin	
340	Mr. Byler	
371	Rep. Garrard	

381	Mr. Byler	
408	Rep. Garrard	
417	Mr. Byler	
TAPE 61B		
001	Mr. Byler	Continues with department budget presentation
004	Chair Devlin	
024	Mr. Byler	
040	Chair Devlin	
041	Mr. Byler	
065	Chair Devlin	
067	Mr. Byler	
068	Chair Devlin	
071	Mr. Byler	
072	Greg Sieglitz, Monitoring Program Manager, Oregon Watershed Enhancement Board	
084	Mr. Siebert	
087	Mr. Byler	
089	Chair Devlin	
091	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
106	Mr. Byler	
116	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
133	Sen. Avakian	
142	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
147	Chair Devlin	
163	Mr. Siebert	
166	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the hearing at 9:50 AM